SPEED POST/OUT TODAY/ RTI MATTER/TIME BOUND

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI DIRECTORATE OF TRAINING & TECHNICAL EDUCATION MUNI MAYA RAM MARG, PITAMPURA, NEW DELHI (RTI BRANCH, DTTE)(Ph. No. 27321024, 27327771)

NO.F.2 (16)/2006/RTI/TTE/ID No. 3950 / 1450-57

Dated: 2/5/16

To

D8. M.P.S. Mahandroo
R/O: B-54/1, New Gupta Colony,
Delhi-110009.

Sub: Supply of information Under RTI Act-2005.

Sir/Madam

With reference to your application **ID No.** 3950 dated 19/4/16 addressed to the undersigned regarding supply of information under Right to Information Act 2005. The requisite information is enclosed as per Annexure.

The information was sought from $A \cdot O \cdot CSBD$. (Custodian of Records) whose help was sought under section 5 (4) of the RTI Act, 2005, the information pertaining to this office is enclosed.

As per provisions of the Right to Information Act, 2005 u/s 19, an applicant, may if he/she is not satisfied, may file an appeal to the Ist Appellate Authority, with respect to the reply/information provided by the Public Information Officer within 30 days from the date of receipt of such reply/information from the Public Information Officer. The address of First Appellate Authority is as under:-

The First Appellate Authority, Department of Training & Technical Room No.103, Ist Floor, Muni Maya Ram Marg, Pitampura Delhi- 110034.

Yours faithfully,

Encl: As above

APIO (RTI) DTTE

V. The Assistant Programmer, DTTE with the request for upload the same on the Departmental Website.(Copy of RTE application is also enclosed)

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI DEPARTMENT OF TRAINING & TECHNICAL EDUCATION MUNI MAYA RAM MARG: PITAMPURA, DELHI (SECRETARIAT BRANCH)

No.F.1(10)/2015/SB/DTTE/Vol.II/603

Dated:29-4-1-6

To,

The PIO,
Delhi Technical University,
Bawana Road, Delhi.

Sub: - Transfer of application of Sh./Smt./Km./M.P.S.Mahandroo, Under Sub-Section (3) of section 6 of RTI Act, 2005 Sir/Madam.

We have received the above application vide ID No. 3950 dated 19/04/2016 and under RTI Act, 2005 (copy enclosed). The information does not fall within my jurisdiction.

The application is therefore, being transferred to you under Sub-Section (3) of Section 6 of RTI Act, 2005 for providing information directly to the applicant.

In case, it does not fall under your jurisdiction, it may please be further transferred to the Public Authority to which the subject matter is more closely connected, directly under intimation to the applicant.

Yours faithfully,

Encl: As above

(SANJEEV GUPTA) A.O (SB)

Copy for information to:

√1.PIO, (H.Q.), DTTE,

2.Dr.M.P.S. Mahandroo R/O: B-54/1, New Gupta Colony New Delhi.110009.

759/27/17/E

Oung Oung To

PIO, DTTE (Delhi Training & Technical Education), Muni Maya Marg, Pitampura, Delhi

Sub: RTI under RTI Act

Dear Sir.

1(a) Kindly provide a certified copy of the sanction of competent authority (under CCS rules) for the issue of charges framed against M.P.S. Mahandroo, Associate Professor, Deptt. Of Civil Engg., DTU communicated vide file no. S1/9/DTU/vig/MPS Mahandroo/6540/6579 dated 22/12/2009.

Dated: 19/04/2016

- 1(b) Kindly provide certified copy of the enquiry report that was sent in response to 1(a).
- 1(c) In case the enquiry report as requested in 1(b) is not available, then the status of enquiry e.g. dates on which the enquiry was held as the names of enquiry committee members holding the enquiry of Dr. M.P.S. Mahandroo.
- 2(a) Kindly provide a certified copy of the rules under which my post retirement benefits were withheld, despite my request vide letter dated 20/11/2012 & many other letters. Also please assign from the records persons/office responsible for not forwarding my case for vigilance clearance on 20/11/12. When my enquiry was dormant & supposedly there was nothing material against me to deny the vigilance clearance vide file no1/2028/SB/DTTE/2012/2512 dated 23/10/13, order for the release of pensionary benefits of Dr. M.P.S. Mahandroo sent to Jt. Registrar, DTU. Kindly provide a certified copy of the processing per-formant date wise from then onwards till the final payment in May, 2015.

Kindly provide the certified of copies of the respective.

Looking forward to your reply.

(Dr. M.P.S. Mahandroo)

R/O: B - 54/1, New Gupta Colony,

Delhi - 110009 Mob : 9811323723

E-Mail Id: vikas.mahandroo@gmail.com

Encl: Postal Order of Rs. 10/- bearing No. 32F201755

pecettho.98 07. 19/4/16.